Appendix B - Properties in RPC Region Listed on National Register of Historic Places

Resource Name Address City Listed
Atkinson Academy School Academy Ave. Atkinson 8/26/1980
Danville Meetinghouse N. Main St. Danville 4/19/1982
Danville Town House 210 Main St.,, NH 111A Danville 12/1/2000
Elkins, John, Farmstead 156 Beach Plain Rd. Danville 8/30/1996
Elm Farm 599 Main St. Danville 1/22/1988
Greeley House E of East Kingston on NH 108 East Kingston 6/16/1980
Prescott, Benjamin Franklin, House Prescott Rd. Epping 12/3/1987
Watson Academy Academy St. Epping 11/9/1982
Dudley House 14 Front St. Exeter 6/21/1971
Exeter Waterfront Commercial Historic District Chestnut Hill Ave., Water, Franklin, Pleasant, Higl Exeter 12/3/1980
Exeter Waterfront Commercial Historic District (Bour Chestnut St. Exeter 12/29/1986
First Church 21 Front St. Exeter 9/10/1971
Front Street Historic District Front St. to the jct. of Spring and Water Sts. Exeter 7/5/1973
Gilman Garrison House 12 Water St. Exeter 9/27/1976
Gilman, Maj. John, House 25 Cass St. Exeter 6/14/1988
Ladd--Gilman House Governors Lane and Water St. Exeter 12/2/1974
Moses--Kent House 1 Pine St. Exeter 9/12/1985
Sewall, Edward, Garrison 16 Epping Rd. Exeter 1/11/1980
Tenney, Samuel, House 65 High St. Exeter 11/25/1980
Fremont Meeting House 464 Main St. Fremont 5/27/1993
Weeks House Weeks Ave. off NH 101 Greenland 6/20/1975
Hampstead Meetinghouse Emerson Ave. Hampstead 4/10/1980
James, Benjamin, House 186 Towle Farm Rd. Hampton 3/13/2002
Lamprey, Reuben, Homestead 416 Winnacunnet Rd. Hampton 11/9/1982
Unitarian Church Exeter Rd. Hampton Falls 12/13/1984
Weare, Gov. Meshech, House Exeter Rd. (NH 88) Hampton Falls 6/29/1973
Kensington Town House 95 Amesbury Rd. Kensington 4/9/2013
North School 63 Amesbury Rd. Kensington 2/13/2013
Union Meetinghouse/Universalist Church 97 Amesbury Rd. Kensington 2/13/2013
Bartlett, Josiah, House Main St. Kingston 11/11/1971
First Universalist Church Main St. Kingston 12/26/1979



Nichols Memorial Library
Sanborn Seminary

Fort Constitution
Portsmouth Harbor Light
Margeson, Richman, Estate

Newington Center Historic District
Newington Center Historic District (Boundary Increas Merrimac Dr. N of Short St.

Newington Railroad Depot

Little Boar's Head Historic District

North Hampton Public Library
North Hampton Town Hall
Plaistow Carhouse

Atlantic Heights Development
Beck, Samuel, House
Benedict House

Franklin Block

Main St.
178 Main St.
Walbach St.

0.3 miles east of NH1B junction with Wentworth
Long Point Rd. near Great Bay shore
272--336, 305--353 Nimble Hill Rd.

Bloody Point Rd.

Parts of Atlantic Ave., Chapel Rd., Ocean Blvd., Se North Hampton
North Hampton
North Hampton

237 Atlantic Avenue
231 Atlantic Ave.
27 Elm St.

Concord, Crescent, Falkland, Kearsarge, Porpoise

The Hill
30 Middle St.
75 Congress St.

Freewill Baptist Church--Peoples Baptist Church--Nev 45 Pearl St.

Hart, Jeremiah, House

Hart, John, House

Hart, Phoebe, House
Hart-Rice House
Haven--White House
Jackson, Richard, House
Jones, John Paul, House
Langdon, Gov. John, Mansion
Larkin--Rice House
MacPheadris--Warner House
Moffatt--Ladd House

Neal, James, House

New Hampshire Bank Building
Nutter--Rymes House

Old North Cemetery
Pinkham, Daniel, House
Porter, General, House

The Hill

The Hill

The Hill

The Hill

229 Pleasant St.
Northwest St.
Middle and State Sts.
143 Pleasant St.

180 Middle St.

Chapel and Daniel Sts.

154 Market St.

74 Deer St.

22--26 Market Sq.
48 School St.
Maplewood Ave.
The Hill

32--34 Livermore St.

Kingston

Kingston

New Castle
New Castle
Newington
Newington
Newington
Newington

Plaistow

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth

1/28/1981
3/15/1984
7/9/1973
10/8/2009
6/21/1990
11/30/1987
12/9/1991
4/19/2010
6/3/1999
2/5/2014
2/13/2013
12/10/1980
9/20/2006
4/3/1973
5/11/1973
6/7/1984
9/13/2003
11/14/1972
11/14/1972
4/2/1973
8/7/1972
6/6/1985
11/24/1968
11/28/1972
12/2/1974
11/29/1979
10/15/1966
11/24/1968
8/7/1972
9/10/1979
11/3/1972
3/8/1978
11/3/1972
10/11/1985



Portsmouth Athenaeum
Portsmouth Cottage Hospital
Portsmouth Public Library
Rockingham Hotel

Rogers, George, House
Rundlet--May House

Shapley Town House
Sherburne, Henry, House

Smith, Simeon P., House

South Meetinghouse

South Parish

St. John's Church

Strawberry Banke Historic District
USS ALBACORE

Wentworth, Gov. John, House
Wentworth--Coolidge Mansion
Wentworth--Gardner and Tobias Lear Houses
Wentworth--Gardner House
Whidden-Ward House

Isles of Shoals

Locke, Elijah, House

Parsons Homestead

Pulpit Rock Base End Station

St. Andrew's By-The-Sea

The Beach Club

Salem Common Historic District
Sandown Depot, Boston and Maine Railroad
Sandown Old Meetinghouse
Currier, Capt. Jonathan, House
Highland Road Historic District
Jewell Town District

Smith's Corner Historic District
Town Center Historic District
Woodman Road Historic District

9 Market Sq.

Junkins Ave., S side of South Mill Pond
8 Islington St.

401 State St.

76 Northwest St.

364 Middle St.

454--456 Court St.

The Hill

The Hill

Marcy St. and Meeting House Hill
292 State St.

105 Chapel St.

Bounded by Court and Marcy Sts. and both sides

Portsmouth Maritime Museum
346 Pleasant St.

2 mi. S of Portsmouth, off US 1A
Mechanic and Gardner Sts.

140 Mechanic St.

The Hill

Address Restricted

5 Grove Rd.

520 Washington Rd.

9 Davis Rd.

Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Rye

Rye

Rye

Rye

Church Rd., 0.2 mi. SE of jct. with South Rd. and FRye

2450 Ocean Blvd.

304, 310, 312 Main St.

Depot Rd.

Fremont Rd.

Hilldale Ave.

Highland and Woodman Rds.
W. Whitehall Rd. and Jewell St.

Main Ave., South, Stagecoach, and Chase Rds.

Main and Hilldale Aves. and Jewell St.
Woodman Rd.

Rye
Salem
Sandown
Sandown

South Hampton
South Hampton
South Hampton
South Hampton
South Hampton
South Hampton

5/24/1973
9/13/1996
3/20/1973
3/11/1982
6/7/1976
6/7/1976
2/28/1973
8/7/1972
11/14/1972
4/19/1982
8/21/1979
1/31/1978
6/20/1975
4/11/1989
6/29/1973
11/24/1968
10/30/1979
11/24/1968
11/5/1971
12/10/1980
12/19/1979
12/5/1980
4/16/2010
12/13/2001
12/24/2013
4/15/2011
9/4/1986
8/9/1978
4/11/1983
4/11/1983
4/11/1983
4/11/1983
4/11/1983
4/11/1983



Bartlett-Cushman House

Crockett, John, House

Lane, Deacon Samuel and Jabez, Homestead
Wiggin Memorial Library

Wiggin, Cornet Thomas, House

82 Portsmouth Ave. Stratham
245 Portsmouth Ave. Stratham
Portsmouth Ave. Stratham
Jct. of Portsmouth Ave. (NH 101) and Stratham R: Stratham
249 Portsmouth Ave. Stratham

10/8/2014
3/24/1983
4/8/1983
12/10/1993
3/24/1983



